008 TF.indd, js
121
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
TF Series / Serie / Série
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
HY13-1590-008/US,EU

*Not available on L, U or W mounting.
*Requires rear porting
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
For other available options, see pages 261–262.
008 TF.indd, js
123
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
TF Series / Serie / Série
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
HY13-1590-008/US,EU
 Code   Rotation
Standard
Reverse
Timed
Manifold
     0
     1
XX 0 XXXX
 Code         Shaft
1" 6B Spline
01*
1" Keyed
02*
1 1/4” Keyed
03
1 1/4” 14 Tooth Spline
05
19 Tooth Spline
06
15 Tooth Spline
07
1 1/4” Tapered
08
32mm Keyed
22
13 Tooth Spline
28
10B Spline
04
 Code                                     Options
Rotation
Drehrichtung
Direction de rotation
Rotacion
Shaft
Welle
Arbre
Eje
Options
Opciones
AAAA Black Paint
AAAB No Paint
AAAC Double Paint
AAAF*** Castle Nut, Black Paint
AABP*** Castle Nut, No Paint
AAAG Viton Seals, Black Paint
AAAH Viton Seals, No Paint
AAAJ High Temperature Commutator Seal, Black Paint
AAFG High Temperature Commutator Seal, No Paint
AAAT* Bidirectional Shuttle (11:00**), Black Paint
AAFX* Bidirectional Shuttle (11:00**), No Paint
AAAU* Bidirectional Shuttle (11:00**), Castle Nut, Black Paint
AAGF* Bidirectional Shuttle (11:00**), Castle Nut, No Paint
AABJ Free Running Rotorset, Black Paint
AABK Free Running Rotorset, No Paint
AABL Free Running Rotorset, No Commutator Seal, Black Paint
AABM Free Running Rotorset, No Commutator Seal, No Paint
*    Not available with A, B or E porting
**   Shuttle port position as viewed from shaft end of motor